Project: 069-12 Views on Federal Role in Health Care

Views on Federal Role in Health Care:
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Paired Choice Questions:

Views on Federal Role in Health Care

Which of the following should be the highest priority for the Government of Canada?

Reducing national deb
and deficitReducing th
level o
taxationProtecting the
environment

Improving the health care system

Improving the health care
systemImproving our national
defence capacityReducing crime

levels 75% 86% 79% 68% 74% 72%
Improving our national defence 12% 17% 23% 16% 17% 18%
capacity

Reducing crime levels 20% 71% 42% 33% 50% 39%
Reducing national debt and deficit 32% 79% 62% 58% 60% 57%
Reducing the level of taxation 25% 78% 44% 39% 45% 36%
Protecting the environment 26% 79% 58% 40% 62% 53%

Which of the following should be the highest priority for the Government of Canada?

RegionGenderA

eIncomeEducationCountry of Birth

<2525-4445-
6465+ <$20K$20-
39K$40-59K$60-
99K$100K+ES-
HSCOLLUNIVCanad

aOther Total

BC/Terr

AB

SK/MB

ON

QC

ATL

Improving the
health care
systemMaleFemale

75% 70%

74%

71%

77%

76%

84%
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79%

73%

74%

80%

72%
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78%
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74%

73%

79%
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80%

Improving our
national defence
capacity

17% 18%

25%

20%

19%

12%

12%

23%

12%

13%

21%

18%

12%

12%

15%

18%

20%

19%

16%

17%

19%

16%

23%

Reducing crime 42% 36%

levels

46%

56%

40%

42%

47%

36%

47%

43%

43%

42%

39%

40%

43%

42%

41%

43%

48%

44%

37%

42%

42%
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RegionGenderA

eIncomeEducationCountry of Birth

<2525-4445-

6465+<$20K$20-

39K$40-59K$60-

99K$100K+ES-
HSCOLLUNIVCanad
aOther

Improving the
health care
systemMaleFemale

Total

BC/Terr

AB

SK/MB

ON

QC

ATL

75%

70%

74%

71%

77%

76%

84% 73% 78%

79%

73%

74%

80%

72%

79%

77%

78%

73%

74%

73%

79%

75%

80%

Reducing national
debt and deficit

58%

55%

63%

57%

58%

57%

61% 59% 57%

69%

53%

59%

58%

61%

50%

61%

54%

62%

61%

56%

57%

57%

62%

Reducing the level
of taxation

45%

43%

38%

47%

46%

47%

41% 45% 44%

36%

45%

46%

49%

42%

51%

42%

54%

38%

49%

50%

38%

45%

44%

Protecting the
environment

53%

61%

47%

43%

52%

56%

49% 52% 54%

59%

55%

50%

50%

64%

51%

55%

48%

49%

49%

51%

57%

55%

38%
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Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
| o | | | So | S | Sk | |
Total BC/Terry, AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |[Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K 59K 99K |$100K+ ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
Q2
Weighted Total: 1044 141 107 68 398 253 78 504 540 123 372 365 183 109 164 175 220 195 287 329 427 896 142
Total: 1044 128 99 78 409 236 94 491 553 107 357 393 185 108 162 177 222 194 289 331 423 899 139
Provincial 50% | 40% 48% 68% 49% 53% 52% 53% 48% 55% 52% 47% 48% 53% 51% 45% 50% 57% | 42% 49% 56% 50% 54%
government -- +++ + B ++ — .
Government of 33% 35% 32% 24% 41% 21% 37% 35% 31% 35% 31% 33% 36% 29% 29% 32% 38% 33% 37% 35% 29% 33% 34%
Canada ++++ ---- + -
Don't know/No 17% | 24% 20% 8% 11% 26% 11%| 13% 21% | 10% 17% 20% 15% 18% 20% 23% 12% 10% | 21% 16% 15% 18% 12%
response ++ -- - ++++ - +++H -- + ++ -- -1 ++ 1
Chi2: - 99.9 99 - 95 99 -
Std Error  Around 3.03 8.66 9.85 11.10 4.85 6.38 10.11 4.42 4.17 9.47 5.19 4.94 7.20 9.43 7.70 7.37 6.58 7.04 5.76 5.39 4.76 3.27 8.31
50%:
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Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
e L | | Sk | Sak | ook | |
Total BC/Terryr, AB [SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |[Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K 59K 99K |$100K+ ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
Q3
Weighted Total: 1044 141 107 68 398 253 78 504 540 123 372 365 183 109 164 175 220 195 287 329 427 896 142
Total: 1044 128 99 78 409 236 94 491 553 107 357 393 185 108 162 177 222 194 289 331 423 899 139
Less Attention (1- 44% | 54% 32% 33% 45% 47% 40% | 48% 41% 43% 43% 46% 43% 44% 41% 51% 43% 48% | 38% 41% 51% 45% 37%
3) ++ -- -- ++ - ++ -- ++++ + 4
Same (4) 31% 25% 36% 35% 30% 32% 33% 28% 33% 23% 34% 31% 29% 29% 36% 25% 35% 29% 32% 35% 27% 30% 34%
- + - + -
More Attention (5- 21% 19% 28% 28% 22% 16% 25% 21% 22% | 30% 19% 19% 24% 20% 22% 22% 20% 21% 25% 23% 18% 21% 24%
7) - ++ 4
1 - Much Less 15% 12% 11% 12% 13% 21% 20% 16% 14% 7% 15% 14% 22% 14% 14% 20% 12% 16% 14% 10% 19% 15% 11%
Attention
2 13% 19% 10% 9% 14% 13% 9% 14% 13% 11% 12% 16% 12% 12% 11% 12% 17% 17% 7% 15% 16% 13% 13%
3 16% 24% 11% 13% 18% 13% 11% 18% 15% 25% 16% 16% 10% 17% 15% 19% 15% 15% 17% 15% 16% 17% 13%
4 - About the same 31% 25% 36% 35% 30% 32% 33% 28% 33% 23% 34% 31% 29% 29% 36% 25% 35% 29% 32% 35% 27% 30% 34%
5 14% 16% 23% 17% 14% 9% 14% 13% 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 11% 12% 15% 16% 15% 17% 15% 12% 15% 10%
6 4% 2% 4% 7% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 4% 7% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7%
7 - Much More 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 8%
Attention
Don't know/No 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5%
response
Chi2: - 95 90 90 - 99 -
Std Error  Around 3.03 8.66 9.85 11.10 4.85 6.38 10.11 4.42 4.17 9.47 5.19 4.94 7.20 9.43 7.70 7.37 6.58 7.04 5.76 5.39 4.76 3.27 8.31
50%:
Mean: 3.42 3.25 3.67 3.76 3.47 3.22 3.52 3.36 3.48 3.81 3.40 3.35 3.35 3.45 3.53 3.27 3.42 3.29 3.61 3.57 3.18 3.38 3.72
Standard Deviation: 1.54 1.37 1.42 1.56 1.51 1.63 1.70 1.57 1.51 1.54 1.47 1.50 1.71 1.57 1.54 1.62 1.42 1.51 1.53 1.47 1.56 1.51 1.68
Student's T: * - 90 90 . 95 . . . 99 . . . . . . . . 95 95 99.9 95 95
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Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
e L | | Sk | Sak | ook | |
Total BC/Terryr, AB [SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |[Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K 59K 99K |$100K+ ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
Q4
Weighted Total: 1044 141 107 68 398 253 78 504 540 123 372 365 183 109 164 175 220 195 287 329 427 896 142
Total: 1044 128 99 78 409 236 94 491 553 107 357 393 185 108 162 177 222 194 289 331 423 899 139
Less Attention (1- 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4%
3) ++++ ++ - - - ++
Same (4) 7% 10% 7% 13% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7%
+ -
More Attention (5- 87% 85% 87% 83% 89% 86% 92% | 85% 90% 88% 89% 86% 86% 87% 85% 91% 89% 87% 88% 89% 85% 87% 88%
7) - ++
1 - Much Less 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Attention
2 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
3 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
4 - About the same 7% 10% 7% 13% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7%
5 12% 14% 16% 13% 11% 10% 13% 15% 9% 15% 11% 13% 10% 8% 10% 12% 17% 11% 10% 14% 12% 13% 9%
6 23% 25% 25% 32% 26% 15% 23% 24% 23% 27% 25% 20% 23% 13% 28% 24% 22% 25% 23% 22% 24% 24% 19%
7 - Much More 52% 47% 46% 38% 51% 61% 56% 46% 58% 45% 52% 53% 53% 66% 47% 55% 50% 51% 55% 53% 49% 51% 60%
Attention
Don't know/No 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
response
Chi2: - (95) 95 - - - -
Std Error  Around 3.03 8.66 9.85 11.10 4.85 6.38 10.11 4.42 4.17 9.47 5.19 4.94 7.20 9.43 7.70 7.37 6.58 7.04 5.76 5.39 4.76 3.27 8.31
50%:
Mean: 6.07 5.99 5.99 5.88 6.13 6.05 6.22 5.88 6.24 6.02 6.07 6.04 6.13 6.31 5.93 6.21 6.03 6.01 6.18 6.12 5.95 6.04 6.20
Standard Deviation: 1.32 1.25 1.28 1.26 1.20 1.60 1.17 1.42 1.20 1.18 1.37 1.36 1.27 1.24 1.44 1.14 1.27 1.45 1.23 1.22 1.45 1.32 1.32
Student's T: * . . . . - - 99.9 99.9 - - - - 95 - 90 - - 90 - 95 - -
EKOS Research associates Inc. 2012 PAGE 7
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Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
x| o | | | Sox | Sox | Sox | | |
Total |BC/Terry AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL | Male [Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K | 59K | 99K |$100K+ ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
Q5
Weighted Total: | 1044 141 107 68 398 253 78 504 540 123 372 365 183 109 164 175 220 195 287 329 427 896 142
Total: | 1044 128 99 78 409 236 94 491 553 107 357 393 185 108 162 177 222 194 289 331 423 899 139
Yes 85%| 88% 88% 86% 88% 77%  92%| 82% 88% | 92% 88% 81% 83%| 86% 86% 87% 89% 85%| 87% 87% 83%| 85%  90%
---- + - +++ ++ + - + +
No 14%| 10% 12% 11% 12% 23% 7% | 18% 10% 8% 11% 18%  14%| 14% 12% 13% 11% 14%| 12% 13% 15%]| 15% 9%
++++ e e s . 5 -1 - - +++ + b
Don't know/No 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
response + ++++
Chi2: - (99) (99) (99.9) - - -
Std Error Around| 3.03| 866 9.85 11.10 4.85 638 10.11| 442 417 947 519 494 720 943 770 737 658 7.04| 576 539 476 327 831
50%:
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Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
e Lo o e PP L L JF- e \
Total BC/Terri, AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |[Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K 59K 99K |$100K+| ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
Q6A
BASE: 1/2 SAMPLE
Weighted Total: 505 72 56 36 188 117 36 237 268 54 185 176 90 51 77 86 112 80 153 150 201 435 66
Total: 505 65 52 41 194 110 43 229 276 47 177 189 91 51 78 85 111 80 153 151 200 436 65
The federal 41% 45% 49% 39% 39% 29% 66% 44% 37% 48% 45% 37% 35% 44% 41% 43% 43% 43% 39% 47% 36% 39% 49%
government - +++4H +
The provincial and 53% 46% 41% 54% 55% 64% 34% 53% 53% 50% 49% 58% 51% 47% 48% 52% 55% 51% 51% 48% 58% 54% 46%
territorial - +++ - + +
governments under
the Council
Don't know/No 7% 9% 9% 7% 6% 7% 0% 3% 10% 2% 6% 5% 14% 9% 12% 5% 2% 6% 10% 5% 6% 7% 5%
response b - ++H +++H + -- +
Chi2: - (95) 99 (95) - - -
Std Error  Around 436| 12.16 13.59 15.30 7.04 9.34 1494 6.48 590 | 14.29 7.37 713 10.27| 13.72 11.10 10.63 9.30 10.96 7.92 7.97 6.93 469 12.16
50%:
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Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
$20- | $40- | $60-
Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K 59K 99K |$100K+| ES-HS | COLL

Total BC/Terr‘ AB ‘SKIMB ON ‘ QC ‘ ATL Male UNIV Canada‘ Other

Q6B
BASE: 1/2 SAMPLE
Weighted Total: 539 69 51 32 210 135 42 267 271 69 187 189 93 58 87 89 108 115 134 179 226 461 75
Total: 539 63 47 37 215 126 51 262 277 60 180 204 94 57 84 92 111 114 136 180 223 463 74
The federal 50%| 61% 46% 48% 53% 34% 76% | 51% 49%| 51% 46% 48% 62% | 48% 49% 54% 50%  48%| 52% 47% 51%| 48% 61%
government + - ++++H ++ - +H

The provincial and 46% | 32% 48% 52% 44% 59% 22% 46% 45% 48% 49% 47%  34% 42% 47% 43% 47% 50% 42% 49% 45% 47% 38%
territorial -- ++++ _— ]
governments under|

the Council
Don't know/No 4% 6% 6% 0% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% | 11% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 1%
response ++
Chi2: -1 (99.9) - - - - (90)
Std Error  Around 422| 1235 1429 16.11 6.68 8.73 13.72 6.05 5.89| 12.65 7.30 6.86 10.11| 1298 10.69 10.22 9.30 9.18 8.40 7.30 6.56 455 11.39
50%:
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Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
s | o | | | So | Sk | Sk | |
Total BC/Terri, AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |[Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K 59K 99K |$100K+| ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
Q7
Weighted Total: | 1044 141 107 68 398 253 78 504 540 123 372 365 183 109 164 175 220 195 287 329 427 896 142
Total: 1044 128 99 78 409 236 94 491 553 107 357 393 185 108 162 177 222 194 289 331 423 899 139
The federal 37% 36% 43% 41% 32% 43% 31% 38% 36% 33% 36% 40% 36% 41% 39% 35% 37% 33% 37% 38% 36% | 38% 29%
government has a -- ++ + ++ -
fairly limited role in
the heal
The federal 60% 61% 56% 57% 64% 54% 66% 59% 61% 65% 63% 56% 60% 55% 57% 65% 62% 65% 57% 60% 62% | 59% 69%
government has an ++ -- -- -- ++H
important role to
play in the
Don't know/No 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 4% 0% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2%
response -- + -- - +++ --
Chi2: - - - (90) (95) 95 (90)
Std Error  Around 3.03 8.66 9.85 11.10 4.85 6.38 10.11 4.42 4.17 9.47 5.19 4.94 7.20 9.43 7.70 7.37 6.58 7.04 5.76 5.39 4.76 3.27 8.31
50%:
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Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
s | o | | | So | Sk | Sk | |
Total BC/Terri, AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |[Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K 59K 99K |$100K+| ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
QSEX
Weighted Total: 1044 141 107 68 398 253 78 504 540 123 372 365 183 109 164 175 220 195 287 329 427 896 142
Total: 1044 128 99 78 409 236 94 491 553 107 357 393 185 108 162 177 222 194 289 331 423 899 139
Male 48% 49% 54% 50% 50% 42% 47% | 100% 0% | 62% 45% 49% 44% 45% 44% 50% 52% 57% 44% 49% 51% 48% 55%
-- ++++ - +++ ++ -
Female 52% 51% 46% 50% 50% 58% 53% 0% 100% | 38% 55% 51% 56% 55% 56% 50% 48% 43% 56% 51% 49% 52% 45%
++ e - - +
Chi2: - - 99.9 99 - - -
Std Error  Around 3.03 8.66 9.85 11.10 4.85 6.38 10.11 4.42 4.17 9.47 5.19 4.94 7.20 9.43 7.70 7.37 6.58 7.04 5.76 5.39 4.76 3.27 8.31
50%:
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Views on Federal Role in Health Care

RegionGenderA

eIncomeEducationCountry of Birth

<2525-4445-
6465+<$20K$20-
39K$40-59K$60-
99K$100K+ES-
HSCOLLUNIVCanad
aOther Total BC/Terr AB SK/MB ON QC ATL
N 0

Weighted Total: 1044 141 107 68 398 253 78 504 540 123 372 365 183 109 164 175 220 195 287 329 427 896 142

Total: 1044 128 99 78 409 236 94 491 553 107 357 393 185 108 162 177 222 194 289 331 423 899 139

<25 12% 9% 13% 9% 16% 8% 7% | 15% 9% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 19% 14% 7% 7% 11% 10% 11% 14% 12% 13%

++++ - +++ 4+ ++ - -
25-34 16%| 12% 13% 13% 16% 21% 16%| 16% 16%| 0% 45% 0% 0% 14% 18% 15% 22% 15%| 15% 15% 18%| 16% 17%
++ -+t ---- o ++
35-44 19%| 16% 10% 17% 20% 24%  21%| 17% 21%| 0% 55% 0% 0% | 16% 15% 22% 19% 26% | 18% 20% 20%| 19%  23%
- ++ - +++H
45-54 20%| 21%  25% 20%  18%  19%  25%| 20% 21%| 0% 0% 58% 0% 14% 14%  20% 26%  24%| 20% 25% 16% | 21%  16%
P -+t -1 - - +++ +++ -
55-64 15%| 17% 15% 19% 14% 14% 12%| 16% 14%| 0% 0% 42% 0% | 13% 15% 20% 15% 12%| 12% 16% 16%| 15% 12%
- 4+ + -
65+ 18%| 25%  22% 23% 15% 14% 17%| 16% 19%| 0% 0% 0% 100% | 24% 24%  18% 11% 11% | 26% 13% 16%| 1/% 19%
++ - - bt ++ ++ 4+
Refuse 0%| 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%| 0% 0% 0% 0%| 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%| 0% 0% 0%| 0% 0%
+ +H +
Chi2: - (99) (95) 99.9 (99.9) (99.9) -

Std Error  Around 3.03 8.66 9.85 11.10 4.85 6.38 10.11 4.42 4.17 9.47 5.19 4.94 7.20 9.43 7.70 7.37 6.58 7.04 5.76 5.39 4.76 3.27 8.31

50%:
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Project: 069-12 Views on Federal Role in Health Care

Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
x| o | | | | Sok | Sok | so | | |
Total |BC/Terry AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL | Male [Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K | 59K | 99K |$100K+ ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
RURAL1
Weighted Total: | 1044 141 107 68 398 253 78 504 540 123 372 365 183 109 164 175 220 195 287 329 427 896 142
Total: | 1044 128 99 78 409 236 94 491 553 107 357 393 185 108 162 177 222 194 289 331 423 899 139
Yes 32%| 29% 30% 28% 26% 40% 45% | 30% 33%| 25% 35% 32% 31%| 37% 40% 34% 29% 28%| 48% 33% 20% | 33% 23%
- +++ +++ - ++ ++++ === +++ -
No 68%| 71% 69% 72% 74% 60% 55%| 69% 67%| 74% 65% 68% 69%| 63% 60% 66% 70% 72%| 52% 67% 80% | 67% 76%
+++ - == -- " ++++ - ++
Don't know / 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Refuse + + +++ ++
Chi2: - (99) - - (90) (99.9) (95)
Std Error Around| 3.03] 866 9.85 11.10 4.85 638 10.11| 442 417] 947 519 494 720| 943 770 737 658 7.04| 576 539 476| 327 831
50%:
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Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
x| o | | | | Sok | Sok | so | | |
Total [BC/Tery AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL | Male |Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K | 59K | 99K |$100K+| ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
LAN
Weighted Total: 927 122 97 63 339 229 76 449 478 108 328 329 161 95 149 161 194 178 266 297 364 854 69
Total: 930 111 90 73 350 214 92 439 491 94 315 356 163 94 148 163 197 177 268 300 362 857 69
English 74% | 100% 96% 94% 96% 5% 95% | 78% 71% | 81% 68% 76% 78% | 68% 63% 72% 77% 79%| 64% 76% 80% | 73% 86%
++++  ++++ +H+H++ === ++++ ++ - - - o ++++ -- ++
French 26% 0% 4% 6% 4% 95% 5% | 22% 29% | 19% 32% 24% 22%| 32% 37% 28% 23% 21%| 36% 24% 20% | 27% 14%
" " " ==+ttt — -- ++ +++ +++ ++++ — ++ -
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chi2: -1 99.9 95 95 95 99.9 95
Std Error Around 3.21 9.30 1033 11.47 524 670 10.22| 4.68  4.42| 10.11 5.52 5.19 7.68| 10.11 8.06  7.68 6.98 7.37 5.99 566  5.15 335 11.80
50%:
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Project: 069-12

Views on Federal Role in Health Care

Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
o Lo | | Sok | ok | bo | |
Total BC/Terry AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL | Male [Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K 59K 99K |$100K+ ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
EDUC
Weighted Total: 1044 141 107 68 398 253 78 504 540 123 372 365 183 109 164 175 220 195 287 329 427 896 142
Total: 1044 128 99 78 409 236 94 491 553 107 357 393 185 108 162 177 222 194 289 331 423 899 139
Some high school 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 13% 8% 6% 9% 5% 4% 5% 21% | 23% 14% 5% 2% 2% | 27% 0% 0% 8% 1%
or less el e 2 - +H --- e o e e e e s e e = -4+ =4 4+ -1
High school 20% 13% 16% 31% 21% 22% 19% 19% 21% 19% 21% 19% 20% 24% 26% 26% 16% 11% | 73% 0% 0% | 21% 13%
graduate - ++ ++ ++ - e I e e I e 2 -
Some college 8% 10% 8% 2% 9% 6% 8% | 10% 6% 11% 7% 10% 5% 10% 12% 10% 7% 4% 0% 25% 0% 8% 8%
- +++ - + b ++ - i
Community/Techni 21% 20% 27% 22% 18% 21% 22% 20% 22% 15% 21%  25% 15% 15% 22% 25%  27% 17% 0% 66% 0% 21% 17%
cal college or + +++ - ++ e X
CEGEP graduate
Private college 3% 0% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 0% 9% 0% 3% 2%
graduate - + i st e
Some university 10% 15% 12% 13% 10% 7% 8% 11% 10% | 23% 7% 10% 9% 11% 6% 11% 9% 13% 0% 0% 25% 11% 8%
+ - ++++ --- - il o
Bachelor's degree 21% 25% 19% 10% 22% 18% 25% 22% 20% 23% 23% 20% 15% | 11% 12% 16% 26% 31% 0% 0% 51% | 19% 32%
- - --- --- ++  ++++H == 4+ i
Graduate degree 10% 10% 5% 9% 11% 10% 7% 10% 9% 2% 14% 7% 12% 3% 4% 6% 9% 21% 0% 0% 24% 8% 19%
- i = 2 - - --- - ++++H il o el e s
Don't know / 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refuse +++ +++ -- ++
Chi2: -1 (99) (90) (99.9) (99.9) 99.9 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 3.03 8.66 9.85 11.10 4.85 6.38 10.11 4.42 4.17 9.47 5.19 4.94 7.20 9.43 7.70 7.37 6.58 7.04 5.76 5.39 4.76 3.27 8.31
50%:
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Project: 069-12 Views on Federal Role in Health Care

Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
s | o | | | So | Sk | Bok | |
Total BC/Terri, AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |[Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K 59K 99K |$100K+| ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
INC20
Weighted Total: 1044 141 107 68 398 253 78 504 540 123 372 365 183 109 164 175 220 195 287 329 427 896 142
Total: 1044 128 99 78 409 236 94 491 553 107 357 393 185 108 162 177 222 194 289 331 423 899 139
Less than $10,000 2% 5% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 1% | 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
++ ++++ ++++ -- -- -—- -
$10,000-$19,999 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 6% 13% | 77% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 14% 7% 5% 8% 7%
- 4+t =1 4+t
$20,000-$29,999 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 11% 4% 7% 9% 11% 8% 6% 11% 0% 51% 0% 0% 0% | 12% 9% 4% 8% 7%
+ - - 4+t -1 +++
$30,000-$39,999 8% 10% 2% 6% 5% 13% 10% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 11% 0% 49% 0% 0% 0% | 11% 10% 4% 8% 5%
- - 4+t + - 4+t ++
$40,000-$49,999 9% 11% 5% 7% 9% 8% 13% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 0% 0% 53% 0% 0% 11% 9% 7% 9% 7%
- 4+t +
$50,000-$59,999 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 14% 7% 9% 2% 7% 11% 8% 0% 0% 47% 0% 0% 8% 10% 6% 8% 5%
++ - ++ - i e s +
$60,000-$79,999 11% 9% 10% 17% 13% 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 13% 13% 6% 0% 0% 0% 54% 0% 8% 15% 11% 11% 13%
- - 4t - 4+t
$80,000-$99,999 10% 7% 13% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 5% 11% 11% 7% 0% 0% 0% 46% 0% 6% 10% 12% 10% 9%
- i e e s - ++
$100,000- 8% 9% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42% 4% 6% 12% 7% 11%
$119,999 - -- 4+t - -ttt
$120,000 or more 11% 5% 17% 10% 13% 8% 10% | 14% 8% 11% 12% 12% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 58% 5% 8% 17% 11% 12%
-- + + +++ -1 -1 --- 4+t - +++H
Don’t know / 17% 22% 22% 17% 19% 13% 12% | 14% 20% | 25% 13% 16% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 15% 19% | 16% 21%
Refuse - - ++ ++ - + -
Chi2: - (95) 95 (99.9) (99.9) 99.9 -
Std Error  Around 3.03 8.66 9.85 11.10 4.85 6.38 10.11 4.42 4.17 9.47 5.19 4.94 7.20 9.43 7.70 7.37 6.58 7.04 5.76 5.39 4.76 3.27 8.31
50%:
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Project: 069-12

Views on Federal Role in Health Care

Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
s | o | | | So | Sk | Sk | |
Total BC/Terri, AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |[Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K 59K 99K |$100K+| ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
CNTY
Weighted Total: 1044 141 107 68 398 253 78 504 540 123 372 365 183 109 164 175 220 195 287 329 427 896 142
Total: 1044 128 99 78 409 236 94 491 553 107 357 393 185 108 162 177 222 194 289 331 423 899 139
Canada 86% 86% 89% 97% 80% 88% 96% 84% 87% 84% 84% 89% 85% 87% 90% 90% 86% 83% | 93% 88% 80% | 100% 0%
+++ -—-- +++H ++ ++++ - 4+++ -
All Other 14% 14% 11% 3% 20% 11% 4% 15% 12% 15% 15% 11% 15% 13% 10% 10% 14% 17% 7% 11% 20% 0% 100%
- 4+t - - - ++++ i
No response 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
+ —
Chi2: -1 (99.9) - - - (99.9) 99.9
Std Error  Around 3.03 8.66 9.85 11.10 4.85 6.38 10.11 4.42 4.17 9.47 5.19 4.94 7.20 9.43 7.70 7.37 6.58 7.04 5.76 5.39 4.76 3.27 8.31
50%:
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Project: 069-12 Views on Federal Role in Health Care

Region Gender Age Income Education Country of Birth
$20- | $40- | $60-
Total |BC/Terry AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL | Male [Female| <25 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ |<$20K| 39K | 59K | 99K |$100K+ ES-HS | COLL | UNIV |Canada| Other
MINOR

Weighted Total: | 1044 141 107 68 398 253 78 504 540 123 372 365 183 109 164 175 220 195 287 329 427 896 142

Total: | 1044 128 99 78 409 236 94 491 553 107 357 393 185 108 162 177 222 194 289 331 423 899 139

A member of a 11% 8% 8% 5% 17% 9%  4%| 11% 11%| 22% 15% 7% 7%| 11% 12% 7% 12% 11% 8% 9% 16% 7% 41%
visible minority - ++++ - ++++ ++ o - -- -- - 44+ il
An Aboriginal 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% | 4% 0%
person + - - + ++ b +++ ++ - ++ -
A person with a 11%| 16% 14% 15% 11% 6% 14%| 11% 12% 5% 9% 15%  13%| 25% 13% 12% 8% 4%| 16% 12% 8% | 12% 9%

disability + - - +++ ++++ -- -1+t -

None of the above 74%| 69%  73% 76% 70% 83% 79%| 75% 74%| 69% 72% 76% 80%| 60% 73% 78% 79% 83% | 74% 76% 74%| 78% 52%
= ++++ + " + +++ ++++ ===

No response 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Chi2: -] (99.9) - (99.9) (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Std Error Around | 3.03] 866 9.85 11.10 4.85 6.38 10.11| 442 4.17| 947 519 494 720| 943 770 737 658 7.04| 576 539 476 327 831
50%:
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